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STATE OF KANSAS : ‘ FORM Cp-4
CORPORATION COMMISSION :
?-:wnu' DIVISION WELL PLUGGING RECORD
P. O, BOX 17027
WICHITA, KANEAS @7317
- Graham County. Sec. 1 Twp. 9_ Rge. (E) 25 (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWX™ or footage from lines. NW_SW_NW
. Leaso Owner____Lhiornton E, Anderson
| i | Lease Name Minium "A" 3
i i Office Address Suite 746 - 300 W. Douglas, Wichita, Kansas
———-:———.———:—-‘—"j Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) oil 67202
® 1 | Date well completed June 19 1961
! : Application for plugging filed December i N
)
- T Application for plugging approved.
! ! Plugging commenced December 6 19_ 70
! ! Plugging completed : December 9 1970
- :— - - — —;—" -] Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation deple ted
| ’ l :
t A If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
: ! Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its sgents before plugging was com-
Locate nell correctly on sbove
Section Plat menced? yYes - R
Name of Cooscrvation Agent who supervised plugging of this well W. L. Nichols
Produang formation Depth to top Bottom. Total Depth of WclLlL___OBO Fery
Show depth and thackness ot all water, oil and gas formaticns.
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORDS ' ' CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM To size PUT IN PULLED QUT
1897 8 5/8" 1897 [ none :
4079 5™ 4079’ 120,23

Describo in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indiéaﬁng where the mud Buid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from ____________ feetto
fect for each plug set.

_Sanded back to 39007 and dumped 5 sacks of cement.
_Plugged well pumping in 1 sack of hulls, 35 sacks of gel and 120 sSacks

Lf _cament.
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: LTS
’ d BACK of this sheet) . nfh I?SILM,
es necessary, use sheet
Name of Plugging Contractor PIPE Pﬂﬁ:ﬁﬁﬁ‘é ” Cﬂl\:f\ '1 3 ,974 /Q ISk 7L/
Adieess Box 128, Ellinwood Kansas 67526 _SRVAT,

STATE OF KANSAS . COUNTY OF BARTON s

Evelyn Roth (employee of owner) or (awaes ar-opovatos) of the above-described
« wéll, being Srst duly swom on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facb, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as flled and that the.same are uue and correct. So h;lp me God

b £

(Sigoature)
Ellinw@od Kansas i
StURSCRBED AND SWORN TO before me this 12th day of December e 19 7,4'
_JENNY KASSELMAN C o, A
My ission expir: NOTARY-PUBLIC 7 7 NO‘GW Public.

BARTON COUNTY, KANSAS
MY COMM. EXP. JULY 16, 1978




WELL LOG BUREAU—-KANSAS GEOLOGlCAL SOCIETY
508 East Murdock,

Company- PRIHB DRILLING CO.

Ferm- Minium "A"

Tctal Depth,  4080°
Comm. 6=8u61

Shot or Treated.

Cont:actor, Prime Drlg.
Issued. 9=30«61

CASING:

No. 3

#

Comp.  6w19«61

8 5/8" 189' cem w/175 sx.

5 1/2" 4079' cem w/125 sx, & 25 gal. Latex

sand & clay
shale & shalls
shale & sand
shale
Anhydrite
shale & shells
shale & lime
shale

lime & shale
shale & lime
lime & shale
lime

lice & shale
Total Depth

TOPS: SCOUT
Topeka

Heebner

Toronto

Lansing

Base Kansas ctty

Wichita, Kansas

SEC. 1 T
MW SW N

County Graham
KAN
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SAS

7-0000

op 4..;;

3

R.zsw
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Production. 90 BOPD

Figures Incicate Bottom of Furmations.

189
1800
2200
2230
2275
2380
2545
2665
2840
2920
3820
4016
4080 RTD

3574
3790
3814
3830
4052




